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Word List 2
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17.

CARDS
WORE
TREE

SWUNG

BOARD
EGYPT
BREAK
LUNGS
COW
SHOCK
OFFER
ADDED
SUN’S
LOG
TEND
CASES
HUGE

18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
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SPENT
PALM
SALT
KINGS
DOING
HE'D
LIPS
WILD
JEWS
DULL
BARE
ATOM
LINED
ART
DRIVE
PEACE
RUSH

35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.

BEAT
FARMS
TOPS
REACH
BANK
FORTH
LOSS
MOUNT
RULED
MARRY
WATCH
BANKS
TOOLS
DRINK
SEEM
CRIED
SCALE



Word List 2 (continued)

52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.

WIDE
RANG
KIDS
RAW
MARCH
CRIME
TEA
LENS
LYING
MODEL
LABOR
SEEMS
ARMY
HORSE
SEEK
TIDE
WEAK

69.
/0.
/1.
/2.
/3.
/4.
/5.
/6.
/7.
/8.
/9.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.

PARK
TIED
GAMES
MEAN
GUN
POST
LIKES
WIFE
LEGS
PLANT
PILOT
GETS
SICK
CRACK
CuUT
COOK
FLASH

86. BOOKS
87. SENT
88. RID
89. WISH
90. DRUGS
91. LET'S
92. CAVE
93. ALIVE
94. PIPE
95. QUEEN
96. EATEN
97. SHEET
98. SHOT
99. COPY
100. BOYS
101. LOUIS
102. LEG
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Word List 2 (continued)

103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.

119

GUARD
CLUES
ACRES
OWNER
CHECK
FEWER
RICE
UPPER
LANDS
SAM
GRAPH
SWEET
CABIN
SHARE
EQUAL
HEART
. TOTAL

120

121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.

. RANGE
POND
WROTE
STARS
STEPS
BOX
GUNS
DUTCH
JULY
MOVES
SOLVE
SPEAK
MOON
YOUTH
LOOSE
BIRD
SHIPS

137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.

BOW
BRAVE
AHEAD
ANNE
WORN
TIP
SHELL
FLOW
SIDES
SIZE
PAIR
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Word List 9
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17.

CHANGING
APPARENTLY
CLIMATE
DISCUSS
FALLING
GRAINS
THEORY
ACTIVE
MERELY
WRITERS
RIDING
SOLUTION
PREPARED
SHEETS
REMAINS
RESEARCH
LISTENING

18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.

LOCKED
JOURNEY
ACTING
FACTORY
DESERT
DESCRIBED
DIFFICULTY
REFUSED
SENTENCES
OCTOBER
NEWSPAPER
OPPOSITE
OVERHEAD
UNIVERSE
MEXICAN
ORGANS
EQUATOR
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Word List 9 (continued)

35. BESIDE 52. UNDERNEATH
36. FORGOTTEN 53. TERRITORY
37. ITALIAN 54. STATEMENT
38. BUFFALO 55. MARRIAGE
39. EASTERN 56. SEARCHING
40. SOURCES 57. MARRIED

41. TELEPHONE 58. TIGHTLY

42. RECEIVE 59. SWIMMING
43. STEPPED 60. COLORS

44. GASOLINE 61. SUBSTANCE
45. ALTOGETHER 62. STICKS

46. CLIMBED 63. VALLEYS

47. FORCES 64. MEASURING
48. EQUIPMENT 65. PREVENT

49. CONTAINS 66. CHARACTER
50. SECRET 67. PHOTOGRAPHS

51. CENTURIES 68. INTERESTED
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Word List 9 (continued)

69. SITUATION 86. EVERYWHERE
/0. DIRECTLY 87. REMAINING
/1. SHELVES 88. LAYERS

/2. SHADOWS 89. NERVOUS
/3. CHICKEN 90. YOU'VE

/4. WHATEVER 91. CAMERA
/5. NEITHER 92. SNAKES
76. BRINGING 93. REQUIRE
/7. TOWARDS 94. BECOMING
/8. OBSERVE 95. KING'S

/9. REMOVE 96. WASHING
80. SPECIES 97. COMFORT
81. GIVING 98. BALANCE
82. OBVIOUSLY 99. RELIGIOUS
83. SHOOTING 100. JOINED

84. FRUITS 101. HEAVIER

85. SLENDER 102. CALIFORNIA
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Word List 9 (continued)

103. INDUSTRY 120. TUNNEL
104. WRAPPED 121. PRAIRIE
105. CHRISTMAS 122. CHICKENS
106. ORDERED 123. ENTRANCE
107. PHRASE 124. LEADING
108. SOONER 125. SHOPPING
109. AGREED 126. LIGHTS
110. INSISTED 127. PROVIDED
111. PLATES 128. EFFECTS
112. UNKNOWN 129. STORES
113. MUSCLE 130. MICROSCOPE
114. PRINCESS 131. MINERALS
115. BICYCLE 132. DESPITE
116. SUPPOSED 133. HIGHLY
117. MIXTURE 134. ORGANISMS
118. ALLOWED 135. WAITED

119. WHAT’'S 136. AREN'T
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Word List 9 (continued)

137. POSITIVE
138. FORGET
139. RECORD
140. FREELY
141. VIRGINIA
142. REASONS
143. PRECIOUS
144. PLENTY
145. BACKGROUND
146. WANDERED
147. BEGINS
148. FORGOT
149. GATHER
150. AUSTRALIA
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Word List 16

1. FLANKS

2. ROUNDING
3 OUTRAGED
2 SECONDLY
5. BROADER
6 NUMERALS
7/ PACKAGED
8 HERDING
9 MOURNFUL
10. WIDEST
11. SHIPMENT
12. PORTLAND
13. PUNCHED
14. WRESTLED
15. SEAPORT
16. HUGGINS
17. LISTENS

18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.

ANGELS
CYTOPLASM
FRANKIE
BESSIE
SNOWSHOE
INSCRIPTION
QUIVER
KILOGRAM
BUSTLING
CHEAPLY
DISTRUST
FEARFULLY
TRACKED
BOATING
SHRUNK
NICOTINE
SQUARELY
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Word List 16 (continued)

35. CONSPICUOUS 52. BUOYANT
36. IMPORTANTLY 53. GIBSON
37. BOLIVIA 54. RECITED
38. PHARAOHS 55. FRANCOIS
39. CERTIFICATE 56. STORMED
40. FLARES 57. VETERAN
41. TADPOLES 58. GELATIN
42. EXPECTATION 59. PROBES
43. GOVERNING 60. MULTIPLE
44. SANDSTONE 61. EXCUSED
45. COMPETITORS 62. SHAVED
46. INSULATION 63. SPECKLED
47. FROSTY 64. COLUMBUS’'S
48. UNHAPPINESS 65. ROVING
49. WARSAW 66. GIGGLE
50. SUBTRACT 67. STROLL

51. JEREMIAH 68. DEAREST
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Word List 16 (continued)

69. CONSISTING 86. ROUGHNESS
/0. BEDSIDE 87. TWINKLED
/1. RHYTHMS 88. CHARMS

/2. EVAPORATED 89. PILLAR

/3. MARVELS 90. PARSONS
/4. SPLENDOR 91. SHIELDED
/5. COOPERATIVE 92. POPPING

/6. ORDERING 93. MOURNED
/7. MEMBRANES 94. EXCLAMATORY
/8. GALLANT 95. CLOUDED
79. AGITATION 96. WIDE-OPEN
80. MARVIN 97. PROLONGED
81. SHOEMAKER 98. CLASSICAL
82. HOMER’S 99. WOODSMAN
83. PLODDED 100. EMERALDS
84. CLERGYMAN 101. PORCUPINE

85. RED-FACED 102. PROCEEDINGS
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Word List 16 (continued)

103. FORBID 120. DOINGS

104. GLITTER 121. PLAYGROUNDS
105. NARRATOR 122. FRECKLES
106. BOUNCES 123. GORGEOUS
107. VESUVIUS 124. ANNIVERSARY
108. PARCHMENT 125. EXHIBITION
109. RATTLES 126. INDIGNATION
110. REMARKABLY 127. FEARING

111. CARAVANS 128. DAMNED

112. CONTACTS 129. MILLIMETERS
113. INTERVIEWS 130. INGREDIENT
114. PUNGENT 131. RAINDROPS
115. INNUMERABLE 132. ACCELERATE
116. PREVAILING 133. BREAKDOWN
117. GREETINGS 134. REJOICE

118. DRUMMER 135. VERONICA

119. TRIBESMEN 136. CRAFTY
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Word List 16 (continued)

137. DIFFERED
138. CLARIFY
139. EYEGLASSES
140. COCONUTS
141. SUSTAIN
142. INDUCED
143. INHABIT
144. DAMAGING
145. MANNED
146. NESTLED
147. TRIBUTARIES
148. CRUSADES
149. GOVERNORS
150. SCAMPERED
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