Middle of Year (MOY) Word Lists

Student Packet

Texas Middle School Fluency Assessment—Version 2.0 © 2010 Texas Education Agency, University of Houston, and The University of Texas System

These materials are copyrighted © by and are the property of the Texas Education Agency, the University of Houston, and The University of Texas System and may not be reproduced without their written permission, except by Texas public school educators in Texas under the following conditions:

- 1. any portion reproduced will be used exclusively for nonprofit educational purposes;
- 2. any portion reproduced will be reproduced in its entirety and remain unedited, unaltered, and unchanged in any way; and
- 3. no monetary charge is made for the reproduced materials or any document containing them; however, a reasonable charge to cover only the cost of reproduction and distribution may be charged.

Word List 2

1.	CARDS	18.	SPENT	35.	BEAT
2.	WORE	19.	PALM	36.	FARMS
3.	TREE	20.	SALT	37.	TOPS
4.	SWUNG	21.	KINGS	38.	REACH
5.	BOARD	22.	DOING	39.	BANK
6.	EGYPT	23.	HE'D	40.	FORTH
7.	BREAK	24.	LIPS	41.	LOSS
8.	LUNGS	25.	WILD	42.	MOUNT
9.	COW	26.	JEWS	43.	RULED
10.	SHOCK	27.	DULL	44.	MARRY
11.	OFFER	28.	BARE	45.	WATCH
12.	ADDED	29.	ATOM	46.	BANKS
13.	SUN'S	30.	LINED	47.	TOOLS
14.	LOG	31.	ART	48.	DRINK
15.	TEND	32.	DRIVE	49.	SEEM
16.	CASES	33.	PEACE	50.	CRIED
17.	HUGE	34.	RUSH	51.	SCALE

52.	WIDE	69.	PARK	86.	BOOKS
53.	RANG	70.	TIED	87.	SENT
54.	KIDS	71.	GAMES	88.	RID
55.	RAW	72.	MEAN	89.	WISH
56.	MARCH	73.	GUN	90.	DRUGS
57.	CRIME	74.	POST	91.	LET'S
58.	TEA	75.	LIKES	92.	CAVE
59.	LENS	76.	WIFE	93.	ALIVE
60.	LYING	77.	LEGS	94.	PIPE
61.	MODEL	78.	PLANT	95.	QUEEN
62.	LABOR	79.	PILOT	96.	EATEN
63.	SEEMS	80.	GETS	97.	SHEET
64.	ARMY	81.	SICK	98.	SHOT
65.	HORSE	82.	CRACK	99.	COPY
66.	SEEK	83.	CUT	100.	BOYS
67.	TIDE	84.	COOK	101.	LOUIS
68.	WEAK	85.	FLASH	102.	LEG

103. GUARD	120. RANGE	137. BOW
104. CLUES	121. POND	138. BRAVE
105. ACRES	122. WROTE	139. AHEAD
106. OWNER	123. STARS	140. ANNE
107. CHECK	124. STEPS	141. WORN
108. FEWER	125. BOX	142. TIP
109. RICE	126. GUNS	143. SHELL
110. UPPER	127. DUTCH	144. FLOW
111. LANDS	128. JULY	145. SIDES
112. SAM	129. MOVES	146. SIZE
113. GRAPH	130. SOLVE	147. PAIR
114. SWEET	131. SPEAK	
115. CABIN	132. MOON	
116. SHARE	133. YOUTH	
117. EQUAL	134. LOOSE	
118. HEART	135. BIRD	
119. TOTAL	136. SHIPS	

Word List 9

1	\frown L	ΙΛΙ	\mathbf{N}	IMI	
1.	$\cup \Gamma$	IAI	NG	IIII	G

- 2. APPARENTLY
- 3. CLIMATE
- 4. DISCUSS
- 5. FALLING
- 6. GRAINS
- 7. THEORY
- 8. ACTIVE
- 9. MERELY
- 10. WRITERS
- 11. RIDING
- 12. SOLUTION
- 13. PREPARED
- 14. SHEETS
- 15. REMAINS
- 16. RESEARCH
- 17. LISTENING

- 18. LOCKED
- 19. JOURNEY
- 20. ACTING
- 21. FACTORY
- 22. DESERT
- 23. DESCRIBED
- 24. DIFFICULTY
- 25. REFUSED
- 26. SENTENCES
- 27. OCTOBER
- 28. NEWSPAPER
- 29. OPPOSITE
- 30. OVERHEAD
- 31. UNIVERSE
- 32. MEXICAN
- 33. ORGANS
- 34. EQUATOR

51. CENTURIES

35.	BESIDE	52.	UNDERNEATH
36.	FORGOTTEN	53.	TERRITORY
37.	ITALIAN	54.	STATEMENT
38.	BUFFALO	55.	MARRIAGE
39.	EASTERN	56.	SEARCHING
40.	SOURCES	57.	MARRIED
41.	TELEPHONE	58.	TIGHTLY
42.	RECEIVE	59.	SWIMMING
43.	STEPPED	60.	COLORS
44.	GASOLINE	61.	SUBSTANCE
45.	ALTOGETHER	62.	STICKS
46.	CLIMBED	63.	VALLEYS
47.	FORCES	64.	MEASURING
48.	EQUIPMENT	65.	PREVENT
49.	CONTAINS	66.	CHARACTER
50.	SECRET	67.	PHOTOGRAPHS

68. INTERESTED

85. SLENDER

69.	SITUATION	86.	EVERYWHERE
70.	DIRECTLY	87.	REMAINING
71.	SHELVES	88.	LAYERS
72.	SHADOWS	89.	NERVOUS
73.	CHICKEN	90.	YOU'VE
74.	WHATEVER	91.	CAMERA
75.	NEITHER	92.	SNAKES
76.	BRINGING	93.	REQUIRE
77.	TOWARDS	94.	BECOMING
78.	OBSERVE	95.	KING'S
79.	REMOVE	96.	WASHING
80.	SPECIES	97.	COMFORT
81.	GIVING	98.	BALANCE
82.	OBVIOUSLY	99.	RELIGIOUS
83.	SHOOTING	100.	JOINED
84.	FRUITS	101.	HEAVIER

102. CALIFORNIA

103. INDUSTRY	120. TUNNEL
104. WRAPPED	121. PRAIRIE
105. CHRISTMAS	122. CHICKENS
106. ORDERED	123. ENTRANCE
107. PHRASE	124. LEADING
108. SOONER	125. SHOPPING
109. AGREED	126. LIGHTS
110. INSISTED	127. PROVIDED
111. PLATES	128. EFFECTS
112. UNKNOWN	129. STORES
113. MUSCLE	130. MICROSCOPE
114. PRINCESS	131. MINERALS
115. BICYCLE	132. DESPITE
116. SUPPOSED	133. HIGHLY
117. MIXTURE	134. ORGANISMS
118. ALLOWED	135. WAITED
119. WHAT'S	136. AREN'T

- 137. POSITIVE
- 138. FORGET
- 139. RECORD
- 140. FREELY
- 141. VIRGINIA
- 142. REASONS
- 143. PRECIOUS
- 144. PLENTY
- 145. BACKGROUND
- 146. WANDERED
- 147. BEGINS
- 148. FORGOT
- 149. GATHER
- 150. AUSTRALIA

Word List 16

1.	FI	_AN	IKS

- 2. ROUNDING
- 3. OUTRAGED
- 4. SECONDLY
- 5. BROADER
- 6. NUMERALS
- 7. PACKAGED
- 8. HERDING
- 9. MOURNFUL
- 10. WIDEST
- 11. SHIPMENT
- 12. PORTLAND
- 13. PUNCHED
- 14. WRESTLED
- 15. SEAPORT
- 16. HUGGINS
- 17. LISTENS

- 18. ANGELS
- 19. CYTOPLASM
- 20. FRANKIE
- 21. BESSIE
- 22. SNOWSHOE
- 23. INSCRIPTION
- 24. QUIVER
- 25. KILOGRAM
- 26. BUSTLING
- 27. CHEAPLY
- 28. DISTRUST
- 29. FEARFULLY
- 30. TRACKED
- 31. BOATING
- 32. SHRUNK
- 33. NICOTINE
- 34. SQUARELY

35.	CONSPICUOUS	52.	BUOYANT
36.	IMPORTANTLY	53.	GIBSON
37.	BOLIVIA	54.	RECITED
38.	PHARAOHS	55.	FRANCOIS
39.	CERTIFICATE	56.	STORMED
40.	FLARES	57.	VETERAN
41.	TADPOLES	58.	GELATIN
42.	EXPECTATION	59.	PROBES
43.	GOVERNING	60.	MULTIPLE
44.	SANDSTONE	61.	EXCUSED
45.	COMPETITORS	62.	SHAVED
46.	INSULATION	63.	SPECKLED
47.	FROSTY	64.	COLUMBUS'S
48.	UNHAPPINESS	65.	ROVING
49.	WARSAW	66.	GIGGLE
50.	SUBTRACT	67.	STROLL
51.	JEREMIAH	68.	DEAREST

85. RED-FACED

69.	CONSISTING	86.	ROUGHNESS
70.	BEDSIDE	87.	TWINKLED
71.	RHYTHMS	88.	CHARMS
72.	EVAPORATED	89.	PILLAR
73.	MARVELS	90.	PARSONS
74.	SPLENDOR	91.	SHIELDED
75.	COOPERATIVE	92.	POPPING
76.	ORDERING	93.	MOURNED
77.	MEMBRANES	94.	EXCLAMATORY
78.	GALLANT	95.	CLOUDED
79.	AGITATION	96.	WIDE-OPEN
80.	MARVIN	97.	PROLONGED
81.	SHOEMAKER	98.	CLASSICAL
82.	HOMER'S	99.	WOODSMAN
83.	PLODDED	100.	EMERALDS
84.	CLERGYMAN	101.	PORCUPINE

102. PROCEEDINGS

103. FORBID	120. DOINGS
104. GLITTER	121. PLAYGROUNDS
105. NARRATOR	122. FRECKLES
106. BOUNCES	123. GORGEOUS
107. VESUVIUS	124. ANNIVERSARY
108. PARCHMENT	125. EXHIBITION
109. RATTLES	126. INDIGNATION
110. REMARKABLY	127. FEARING
111. CARAVANS	128. DAMNED
112. CONTACTS	129. MILLIMETERS
113. INTERVIEWS	130. INGREDIENT
114. PUNGENT	131. RAINDROPS
115. INNUMERABLE	132. ACCELERATE
116. PREVAILING	133. BREAKDOWN
117. GREETINGS	134. REJOICE
118. DRUMMER	135. VERONICA
119. TRIBESMEN	136. CRAFTY

- 137. DIFFERED
- 138. CLARIFY
- 139. EYEGLASSES
- 140. COCONUTS
- 141. SUSTAIN
- 142. INDUCED
- 143. INHABIT
- 144. DAMAGING
- 145. MANNED
- 146. NESTLED
- 147. TRIBUTARIES
- 148. CRUSADES
- 149. GOVERNORS
- 150. SCAMPERED